XT250GK-9 ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT250GK-9 ENGINE

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English BEQty |5 7EMark
1]172MM-010003 AR HIN IN. ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1
2| 172MM-010004 HEA T4 HEX EX. ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1
3|172MM=010005 “0” FR9. 4X 2. 4 ”0” RING 9.4X2.4 2
4]172MM=010006 P ROCKER 2
5/172MM-010010 Bk BRIl AR COVER OF CYLINDER, SCHNORKEL 1
6[172MM-010013 REESL & 14.0X 12.0 AL, PLUG 1
71172MM-010001 Bk 5 COVER OF CYLINDER 1
8|172MM-010002 LSk 7 4% 3 COVER OF CYLINDER, PACKING RING 1
9|172MM-010008 INFAVEZEM6 X 12 Hexagon flange bolts M6X12 3

10{172MM=010007 Hil#6. 5X 12.5X 1.0 Copper Cushion6.5X12.5X1.0 4
11[172MM-010011 1AM AL 5 14M Adjusting Cover 1
12[172MM-010012 “0” F£13.8X2.5 ”0” Ring 13.8X2.5 1
13[172MM-010014 LSk 7 £ AR Cover of Cylinder, 0il Baffle 1
14[172MM-010015 7] S+ F B 22 M5 X 18 Round Head Screw M5X 18 1
15]172MM=010017 WA S Schnirkel Bracket 1
16]172MM-010016 7N FAVE M6 X 50 Hexagon flange bolts M6X50 4
17]172MM=010018 7N FA T EM6 X 22 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 22 3
18[172MM-010020 KAtZE Spark 1
19[172MM-020002 AT Inlet valve 1
20]172MM-020003 HEAU Exhaust valve 1
21]172MM-020008 SUTAM R Spring, Out Valve 2
22|172MM-020009 T Spring, In Valve 2
23| 172MM-020004 TR Valve 0il Seal 2
24[172MM-020005 R Basin 2
25|172MM=020007 AT T R Valve Spring Base 2
26[172MM-020006 g TwistLock 4
27(172MM-020025 ST ZKEEMI2 X 1. 0X 10 hexagonal socket nut MI2X1.0X 10 1
28| 172MM-020027 XL BE 22 M8 X 50 double thread M8X50 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

291172MM-020026 XKL MR 22 M8 X 40 double thread M8X40 1
30|172MM-020016 R s thermostat body 1
31]172MM-020017 “0” I£14.8X1.9 ”0” RING 14.8X1.9 1
321172MM-010020 TEE 28 55 thermostat cover 1
33]172MM-020018 Al D 17. 2X30X1.0 Copper Cushion® 17.2X30X1.0 1
34|172MM-020019 THAREE = “0” I126.5X4. 7 thermostat body “0” RING 26.5X4.7 1
35[172MM-020021 AR thermostat sensor 1
36]172MM-020022 INFAVEEM6 X 16 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 16 3
37)1172MM-020015 A NS AM6 X 16 Inlet valve hexagon socket M6X 16 2
38|172MM—-020013 B intake pipe 1
39(172MM—-020014 B R i clamp , intake pipe 1
40[172MM-020010 W camshaft 1
41{172MM—=020011 I A ] R permanent seat of camshaft 1
42(172MM-020012 INAAVE ST M6 X 22 Hexagon flange bolts M6X22 2
431172MM-020001 il 3k cylinder body 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

35

36 37

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT250GK-9 ENGINE

NO. [Part No. Description Description in English HeEQty | fiEMark
1{172MM-030001 LA cylinder body 1
2[172MM-030002 GRS cylinder body, cushion 1
3|172MM-030004 B piston 1
4]172MM-030005 TG ZEA piston pin 1
5[178MM-030006 IR R piston pin clamping spring 2
6]172MM-030007 D piston ring 1 1
7[172MM-030008 IEIR piston ring 2 1
8|172MM-030009 RUREZN wiper ring 2
9]172MM-030010 MHEZN 0il ring 1

10]172MM-030019 SENTES10 X 14 location pin 10X 14 4
11]172MM-030015 75 VR EM6 X 20 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 20 1
12]172MM-020029 HiE6. 5X12.5X 1.0 Copper Cushion6.5X12.5X1.0 1
13]1172MM-030020 1E a2 5 i director plate, timing sprocket wheel 1
141172MM-030003 T S 3 cylinder cushion 1
15]172MM-030011 ik K 2% tensioner 1
16]|172MM-030012 Uik 2 2 R tensioner cushion 1
17]172MM-030013 INFAVEEME X 18 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 18 2
18[172MM-030021 Uik % 2 i tensioner, spring 1
19]172MM-030022 KEAE “0” FA8X1. 8 tensioner “o”ring8X1.8 1
20({172MM-030023 ik B SRR S FTLSEM8 X 8 tensioner special Hexagon bolts M6X20 1
21[172MM-030016 LKA water guide tube 1
22[172MM-030017 MWL spring, protecting pipe 1
23|172MM-030018 R4 ¢ 24 hoop 2
24|172MM-020024 MINES RS 0il pipe bracket 1
25(172MM-020025 = 2% stock pad 1
26(172MM-050022 re R high pressure oil pipe 1
27[172MM-050023 SEyS fAIE2EA M8 X 25 baste Hexagon flange bolts A M8X25 1
28[172MM-050024 SEyS M1 258 M8 X 25 baste Hexagon flange bolts B M8X26 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

29[172MM-020025 SEy S MY 2EC M12X 28 baste Hexagon flange bolts C M12X28 1
30{172MM-050027 Hil 414 X 8. 2X 1. 0 Copper Cushionl4X8.2X1.0 3
31]172MM-050026 HAf#14X8.2X 1.5 Copper Cushionl4X8.2X1.5 1
32|172MM-050028 Hil#20 X 12. 5% 1. 5 Copper Cushion20X12.5X1.5 2
33[172MM-050029 THAF A oil pipe nip A 1
341172MM-050002—-P I crank shaft 1
35| 172MM-060011 VTR BEM16 nut M16 1
36(172MM-060010 16, 5X 27X 2.0 concave cushion 16.5X27X2.0 1
37]172MM-050019 5714 X2.0 pin 14X2.0 1
38[178MM-020038 I s B REM 14 hexagonal nut with cushion 1
39(178MM-020039 H 14, 5X 28X 2.0 cushion 14.5X28X2.0 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT250GK-9 ENGINE

. |Part No. Description Description in English ¥EQty | FiEMark
1]178MM-030001-P  [A#A1A left body 1
2|178MM-030002-P  |#l17K6305 bearing 6305 1
3|178MM-030003-P  |#li/&6304 bearing 6304 1
4|178MM-030004-P  |V&%I%li7KHK2016 needle roller bearing HK2016 1
5/178MM-030005-P  |{BK% schnorkel 1
6(172MM-040007 28 X 40X 8 (D 0il seal 28X40X8 1
71178MM=030007-P  |4F 1323, 5X 7. 0 AL bulkhead 23.5X7.0 1
8| 178MM-030008-P  |BKEhl KM Drive Shaft platen 2
9[178MM-030009—-P JNFAME X 10 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 10 2

10]172MM=040010 SEATA10X 14 location pin 10X 14 2

11[172MM-040002 hmsE A crankcase gasket 1

12]{178MM-030012-P PERLN right body 1

13[172MM-050004 LB baste pipe B 1

14]172MM=050005 M EBIRE baste pipe rubber 2

15[172MM-050008 7N VR EME X 12 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 12 3

16/172MM-050010 BIREES 0il pump 1

17]172MM=050013 ML ZE AR A oil pump platen A 1

18]172MM-050014 ML ZE R AR B 0oil pump platen B 1

19]172MM=050012 PLIMZE RI% 9.0 0il pump pin®9. 0 1

20]172MM-050011 DIREERSSE N 0il pump gear 1

211172MM-050015 7N VR EM6 X 25 Hexagon flange bolts M6X25 2

22|172MM-050007 6. 5X 18X 1. 2 gasket 6.5X18X1.2 1

23]|172MM-060013 XU Fe duplicate gear 1

24[172MM-060014 XU 1A %6 Jl duplicate gear bearing 1

25|172MM-050006 S tension bar 1

26]172MM-050009 DIRGERS S 0il pump chain 1

27| 172MM-040011 PhE A E I BE A camshaft timing chain 1

28|178MM-030028 8. 5X 18X 2.0 gasket 8.5X18X2.0 4

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

29[172MM—040016 7~ A iy R REMS Hexagon nut with gasket M8 4
30[172MM-040022 XL B 22 M8 X 185 double thread M8 X185 1
31[172MM-040021 XL HR 22 M8 X 177 double thread M8X 177 3
32]172MM—040022 INFAVE M6 X 110 Hexagon flange bolts M6X110 1
33]172MM-040018 N FAVE M6 X 70 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 70 4
341172MM-040019 N FAVE M6 X 60 Hexagon flange bolts M6X60 4
35/172MM-040012 ik motor 1
36[172MM-040022 INFATEZEN6 X 22 Hexagon flange bolts M6X22 2

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

—O

_

1

f——""
Ir—
P ———

AMMN—=
'
()—o

—x

I~
38}

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT250GK-9 ENGINE

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English ¥EQty | FiEMark
1{172MM-060001 A5 right cover 1
2|172MM-060033 RPN dipstick 1
3]172MM-060034 “0” H18X3 ”0” ring 18X3 1
4] 172MM-060026 HLIHJE 199 i 35 0il Strainer spring 1
5|172MM-060027 ML JE M 0il Strainer 1
6] 172MM-060029 HLIHJE M 75 0il Strainer cover 1
7|172MM-060028 “0” F£30.8X3.2 ”0” ring 30.8X%3.2 1
8| 172MM-060036 PHEEFLF “0” F£13.8X2.5 Adjusting cover “0” ringl3.8X2.5 1
9|172MM-060035 1AM AL 5 14MAd justing cover 1

10| 172MM=060015 RTINS start gear wheel 1
11]172MM-060004 A IR magneto rotor 1
12| 172MM=060003 A overrunning clutch 1
13|172MM-060005 WS M8 X 18 hexagon socket M8X 18 3
14[172MM-060002 A i )y right cover gasket 1
15[172MM-060006 WL ALE T magneto stator 1
16]172MM-060007 N FAVE M6 X 30 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 30 3
17/172MM-060031 TR 22M12 X 15 0il out screwMl2X 15 1
18] 172MM=060030 P12, 5X20%X1. 0 gasket 12.5X20X 1.0 1
19 172MM=060008 fli e B trigger block 1
20]|172MM-060009 INFHIRZZME X 16 Hexagon flange bolts M5X 16 2
21]172MM-060032 KEBL water—pipe tie—in 1
221172MM-060037 A i I8 6 right cover screen vent &6 1
23]|172MM-060017 USEl water pump axle 1
24[172MM-060018 31 76800 bearing 6800 2
25|172MM-060019 TSP 0 19 Circlip for shaft & 19 1
26|172MM-060025 SENTEES X 14 location pin 4
27| 172MM-060022 K IR % water pump impelle 1
28(172MM-060017 MHE10X 20X 5 0il seal 10X20X5 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

29|172MM-060020~-1 BB K 35 A machine water seal A 1
30]172MM-060020-2 bk /KB machine water seal B 1
31[{172MM-060021 WIERT. 2X 13X 1.2 Steel Sleeve 7.2X13X1.2 1
321172MM-060023 IKE SRR cover of water pump cushion 1
33[172MM-060041 PN ZEN6 X 80 Hexagon flange bolts M6X80 1
341178MM-040039 N FAVE M6 X 70 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 70 3
35]172MM-060038 75 AV EM6 X 40 Hexagon flange bolts M6X40 5
36]172MM-060040 7N VR EM6 X 25 Hexagon flange bolts M6X25 3
37| 172MM-060042 Hil#6. 5X 12.5X 1.0 copper cushion 6.5X12.5X1.0 1
38]|172MM-060012 2 | 4 coil cleat 1
39[172MM-060024 KIE T cover of water pump 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT250GK-9 ENGINE

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English ¥EQty | FiEMark
1[178MM-050001-P |/ K& left cover 1
2|178MM-050002-P | Z s #4 gasket 1
3|178MM-050003-P |43 5l <& right cover schnorkel 1
4]172MM-080015 H 2SR A A Air filter schnorkel 1
5|172MM-080016 Bk BRIl AR cover of cylinder schnorkel 1
6[172MM-080017 AU 2V H A carbureter cooling pipe A 1
7[172MM-080018 2 HIEB carbureter cooling pipe B 1
8| 172MM-080020 BRI EE DAMPING RUBBER BOOT 1
9[172MM-080021 T B oil pipe pin 1
10| 172MM=080021 —amEEk Y-shaped connector 1
11]172MM=030019 SEAEY10X 14 location pin 10X 14 4
12[178MM-050012-P  |%li7%6005 2RS bearing 1
13[178MM-050013-P CIE R d42.5 C-shaped pin $42.5 1
14| 178MM-050014-P |5 K594 lest cover baffle 1
15[178MM-050015 7N VR EME X 12 Hexagon flange bolts M6X 12 3
16{178MM-050016 N AR EM6 X 55 Hexagon flange bolts M6X55 1
17[178MM-050017 N EM6 X 35 Hexagon flange bolts M6X35 2
18[178MM-050018 INFRTEEM6 X 28 Hexagon flange bolts M6X28 7
19[172MM-080022 K d 11 hoop ¢ 11 2

20[172MM-080023 K4 b 12 hoop & 12 3
21[178MM-050021 K b7 hoop &7 2
22| 178MM-050022-P [ 17893 X 24 strap 893X 24 1
23| 178MM-050023-P  [M\zh%e driven wheel 1
24[178MM—050024—P Nz 55 cover of driven wheel 1
25|178MM-050025-P | Ezh%e driving wheel 1
26|178MM-050026-P | Ezhie % driving wheel impelle 1
27/178MM-050027—P Rk ball bearing 6
28[178MM-050028-P B e — )\ clutch three—jaw chuck 1
29[178MM-050029-P | & & 2841 Clutch pin 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT250GK-9 ENGINE

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English ¥EQty | FiEMark
1{178MM—-060001-P WA o cover of gear case 1
2{178MM—-060002-P A A B R cover of gear case cushion 1
3] 178MM-060003-P IR 70 drive bearing 1
4]178MM-060004-P  |THIHZH A R middle comp 1
5|178MM-060005-P ALEhih A CEHD transmission shaft comp 1
6] 178MM-060006-P |4t %l output shaft 1
71178MM-060007-P |42 k4% shift shaft 1
8|178MM-060008-P  |Apidiiz; shift drum 1
9]178MM-060009-P |k X shifting fork 1

10[/178MM-060010-P |35 spring 2
11]178MM=060011-P  |ZAR 3 &4 4l shift drum pin roll 1
12[178MM-060012-P  |44%H135 X5 pin roll 35X5 1
13[178MM-060013-P RISk 010X 7.5 AL bulkhead & 10X7.5 2
14| 178MM-060014-P  |#F16. 5X 27X 2.0 cushion 16.5X27X2.0 1
15[178MM-060015-P  |4%ilk 3 special pin 2
16/ 178MM=060016-P  |%li7&6304 bearing 6304 1
17]178MM-060017-P Bli7%6204 bearing 6204 1
18]178MM—060018-P w1 7K 62057 bearing 62057 1
19[178MM-060019-P |7 %4l ZKNA-RNA4905 needle roller shaft NA-RNA4905 1
201 178MM-060020-P ?I&H;HSOXZLOX? 0il seal 30X40X7 1
21|178MM-060021-P Y325 X 40X 8 oil seal 25X40X8 1
22|178MM-060022-P  |uh$t14 X 28X 7 0il seal 14X28X7 1
23|178MM-060023-P  |AZR44T shift lever 1
241178MM-060024-P N FRVEEME X 22 Hexagon flange bolts M6X22 1
25| 178MM-060025-P  |UK&hEEHE 13T drive sprocket 13T 1
26(178MM-060026-P  |#E4E JEAR sproket platen 1
27[178MM-060027-P N FAVE M6 X 28 Hexagon flange bolts M6X28 2
28[178MM-060028—P XA yoke shifter leader 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT250GK-9 ENGINE

29|178MM-060029-P  [AFifi Gt £15X 23X 14 shift drum busher 15X23X 14 1
30{178MM-060030-P | % & 22 bin ¢ 22 2
31[178MM=060031-P |3 b 49 bin 49 1
32|178MM-060032-P VIR Z2M12 X 15 oiling screw M12X15 1
33[178MM-060033-P  |#4)112.5X20X 1.5 cushion 12.5X20X1.5 1
34|178MM-060034-P TGS fAIE 258 X 12 0oil out Hexagon flange bolts M8X12 1
35|178MM-060035-P  [JiyH#J)48.5X 18X 2.0 0il out busher 8.5X18X2.0 1
36[178MM-060036—P 21 X 15X 25 output shaft busher2l X 15X 25 1
37|178MM-060037-P MUBLE DR 0oil though connector 1
38|178MM—-060038-P |yl 51 3% 0il though spring 1
39|178MM-060039-P  |ARi i nifi ik shift drum hoodle 1
40| 178MM-060040-P  |Apsi it i 2% shift drum spring 1
41|178MM-060041-P FERIZE22M14 X 21. 0 special screw M14X21.0 1
42]178MM-060042-P 7 A REM 12 Hexagon nut with cushion M12 1
43[178MM—-060043-P 7N FVE M6 X 40 Hexagon flange bolts M6X40 9

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




	Sheet1

